
J. White

J. White

J. White

J. White

F. Rumage

F. Rumage

F. Rumage

F. Rumage

D. Newsom

D. Newsom

D. Newsom

D. Newsom

H. Davis

H. Davis

H. Davis

H. Davis
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E. Simmons, Jr.

E. Simmons, Jr.

E. Simmons, Jr.

E. Simmons, Jr.

L. White

L. White

L. White

L. White

Original Value:

Original Value:

Original Value:

Original Value:

Hearing Date:

Hearing Date:

Hearing Date:

Hearing Date:

08/31/20

08/31/20

08/31/20

08/31/20

Time: 09:00 AM

Time: 09:00 AM

Time: 09:20 AM

Time: 09:20 AM

Name of Owner

Name of Owner

Name of Owner

Name of Owner

Parcel ID

Parcel ID

Parcel ID

Parcel ID

Class

Class

Class

Class

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

LUC

LUC

LUC

LUC

SUNDRANI MANISH

POPWELL ARTHUR J

BOSI ROBERT J JR AND VINCENT L FORMO

KIM YOUNG HOON & IN JA

031114  00019

069048  00016

044036  00001C

044040  00037

2020

2020

2020

2020

059

062

034

034

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Property Location

Property Location

Property Location

Property Location

No Show:

No Show:

No Show:

No Show:

Hearing Off Reason

Hearing Off Reason

Hearing Off Reason

Hearing Off Reason

Hearing Off Class

Hearing Off Class

Hearing Off Class

Hearing Off Class

COMMERCIAL

RESIDENTIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

PROPERTY OWNER

PROPERTY OWNER

ALTUS GROUP

ALTUS GROUP

Hearing Officer:

Hearing Officer:

Hearing Officer:

Hearing Officer:

Full Board Market Value:

Full Board Market Value:

Full Board Market Value:

Full Board Market Value:

Cur Appr

Cur Appr

Cur Appr

Cur Appr

Cur Asmt

Cur Asmt

Cur Asmt

Cur Asmt

Prev Yr Appr

Prev Yr Appr

Prev Yr Appr

Prev Yr Appr

Prev Yr Asmt

Prev Yr Asmt

Prev Yr Asmt

Prev Yr Asmt

Original:

Original:

Original:

Original:

Original Greenbelt:

Original Greenbelt:

Original Greenbelt:

Original Greenbelt:

AR:

AR:

AR:

AR:

HO Recomm:

HO Recomm:

HO Recomm:

HO Recomm:

Full Board:

Full Board:

Full Board:

Full Board:

          $29,200

          $31,900

         $414,000

         $482,000

          $11,680

           $7,975

         $165,600

         $192,800

          $29,200

          $31,900

         $414,000

         $482,000

           $7,300

           $7,975

         $165,600

         $192,800

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

          $29,200

          $31,900

         $414,000

         $482,000

          $29,200

          $31,900

               $0

               $0

          $29,200

          $31,900

               $0

               $0

          $11,680

           $7,975

               $0

               $0

C

R

C

C

1101 S REMBERT ST

947 CRESTON AVE

3155 SUMMER AVE

3459 SUMMER AVE

SHELBY COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION AGENDA

G. Bascom

G. Bascom

G. Bascom

G. Bascom

W. Boyd

W. Boyd

W. Boyd

W. Boyd

Type: eFiled

Type: eFiled

Type: eFiled

Type: eFiled

Sales Ratio Applied: YES/NO    EQUALIZED VALUE _______________________

Sales Ratio Applied: YES/NO    EQUALIZED VALUE _______________________

Sales Ratio Applied: YES/NO    EQUALIZED VALUE _______________________

Sales Ratio Applied: YES/NO    EQUALIZED VALUE _______________________
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TELEPHONE HEARING



J. White

J. White

J. White

J. White

F. Rumage

F. Rumage

F. Rumage

F. Rumage

D. Newsom

D. Newsom

D. Newsom

D. Newsom

H. Davis

H. Davis

H. Davis

H. Davis

Board

Board

Board

Board

M
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E. Simmons, Jr.

E. Simmons, Jr.

E. Simmons, Jr.

E. Simmons, Jr.

L. White

L. White

L. White

L. White

Original Value:

Original Value:

Original Value:

Original Value:

Hearing Date:

Hearing Date:

Hearing Date:

Hearing Date:

08/31/20

08/31/20

08/31/20

08/31/20

Time: 09:20 AM

Time: 09:20 AM

Time: 09:20 AM

Time: 09:20 AM

Name of Owner

Name of Owner

Name of Owner

Name of Owner

Parcel ID

Parcel ID

Parcel ID

Parcel ID

Class

Class

Class

Class

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

LUC

LUC

LUC

LUC

CHICKASAW GOLF CLUB

HIGHLAND STREET INVESTMENTS LLC

FPIP B3-B LLC

KRISHNA MEMPHIS LLC

044041  00001

045119  00014C

050089  00006

050124  00012C

2020

2020

2020

2020

011

030

092

021

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Property Location

Property Location

Property Location

Property Location

No Show:

No Show:

No Show:

No Show:

Hearing Off Reason

Hearing Off Reason

Hearing Off Reason

Hearing Off Reason

Hearing Off Class

Hearing Off Class

Hearing Off Class

Hearing Off Class

MULTIPLE

COMMERCIAL

INDUSTRIAL

COMMERCIAL

ALTUS GROUP

ALTUS GROUP

ALTUS GROUP

ALTUS GROUP

Hearing Officer:

Hearing Officer:

Hearing Officer:

Hearing Officer:

Full Board Market Value:

Full Board Market Value:

Full Board Market Value:

Full Board Market Value:

Cur Appr

Cur Appr

Cur Appr

Cur Appr

Cur Asmt

Cur Asmt

Cur Asmt

Cur Asmt

Prev Yr Appr

Prev Yr Appr

Prev Yr Appr

Prev Yr Appr

Prev Yr Asmt

Prev Yr Asmt

Prev Yr Asmt

Prev Yr Asmt

Original:

Original:

Original:

Original:

Original Greenbelt:

Original Greenbelt:

Original Greenbelt:

Original Greenbelt:

AR:

AR:

AR:

AR:

HO Recomm:

HO Recomm:

HO Recomm:

HO Recomm:

Full Board:

Full Board:

Full Board:

Full Board:

       $4,163,600

         $729,600

       $1,873,400

         $350,000

       $1,421,120

         $291,840

         $749,360

         $140,000

       $4,163,600

               $0

       $1,873,400

         $350,000

       $1,421,120

               $0

         $749,360

         $140,000

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

       $4,163,600

         $729,600

       $1,873,400

         $350,000

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

M

C

I

C

3395 GALLOWAY AVE

657 S HIGHLAND ST

1814 S THIRD ST

3268 HWY 61

SHELBY COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION AGENDA

G. Bascom

G. Bascom

G. Bascom

G. Bascom

W. Boyd

W. Boyd

W. Boyd

W. Boyd

Type: eFiled

Type: Mail

Type: eFiled

Type: eFiled

       $4,163,600 AFFIRMED
Sales Ratio Applied: YES/NO    EQUALIZED VALUE _______________________

Sales Ratio Applied: YES/NO    EQUALIZED VALUE _______________________

Sales Ratio Applied: YES/NO    EQUALIZED VALUE _______________________

Sales Ratio Applied: YES/NO    EQUALIZED VALUE _______________________
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J. White

J. White

J. White

J. White

F. Rumage

F. Rumage

F. Rumage

F. Rumage

D. Newsom

D. Newsom

D. Newsom

D. Newsom

H. Davis

H. Davis

H. Davis

H. Davis
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E. Simmons, Jr.

E. Simmons, Jr.

E. Simmons, Jr.

E. Simmons, Jr.

L. White

L. White

L. White

L. White

Original Value:

Original Value:

Original Value:

Original Value:

Hearing Date:

Hearing Date:

Hearing Date:

Hearing Date:

08/31/20

08/31/20

08/31/20

08/31/20

Time: 09:20 AM

Time: 09:20 AM

Time: 09:20 AM

Time: 09:20 AM

Name of Owner

Name of Owner

Name of Owner

Name of Owner

Parcel ID

Parcel ID

Parcel ID

Parcel ID

Class

Class

Class

Class

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

LUC

LUC

LUC

LUC

MOSS LARRY AND JUDY MOSS FAMILY LP

CHESTERFIELD ASSOCIATES PSO

SGBG PROPERTIES LLC

HECKLE FERD III & JESSICA J

056004  00026

056004  00028

056005  00003

056005  00005C

2020

2020

2020

2020

040

040

068

034

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Property Location

Property Location

Property Location

Property Location

No Show:

No Show:

No Show:

No Show:

Hearing Off Reason

Hearing Off Reason

Hearing Off Reason

Hearing Off Reason

Hearing Off Class

Hearing Off Class

Hearing Off Class

Hearing Off Class

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

ALTUS GROUP

ALTUS GROUP

ALTUS GROUP

ALTUS GROUP

Hearing Officer:

Hearing Officer:

Hearing Officer:

Hearing Officer:

Full Board Market Value:

Full Board Market Value:

Full Board Market Value:

Full Board Market Value:

Cur Appr

Cur Appr

Cur Appr

Cur Appr

Cur Asmt

Cur Asmt

Cur Asmt

Cur Asmt

Prev Yr Appr

Prev Yr Appr

Prev Yr Appr

Prev Yr Appr

Prev Yr Asmt

Prev Yr Asmt

Prev Yr Asmt

Prev Yr Asmt

Original:

Original:

Original:

Original:

Original Greenbelt:

Original Greenbelt:

Original Greenbelt:

Original Greenbelt:

AR:

AR:

AR:

AR:

HO Recomm:

HO Recomm:

HO Recomm:

HO Recomm:

Full Board:

Full Board:

Full Board:

Full Board:

       $3,661,800

       $1,466,300

         $826,400

         $523,400

       $1,464,720

         $586,520

         $330,560

         $209,360

       $3,661,800

       $1,466,300

         $826,400

         $523,400

       $1,464,720

         $586,520

         $330,560

         $209,360

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

       $3,661,800

       $1,466,300

         $826,400

         $523,400

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

C

C

C

C

4750 POPLAR AVE

4726 POPLAR AVE

4745 POPLAR AVE

4763 POPLAR AVE

SHELBY COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION AGENDA

G. Bascom

G. Bascom

G. Bascom

G. Bascom

W. Boyd

W. Boyd

W. Boyd

W. Boyd

Type: eFiled

Type: eFiled

Type: eFiled

Type: eFiled

       $3,661,800 AFFIRMED
Sales Ratio Applied: YES/NO    EQUALIZED VALUE _______________________

Sales Ratio Applied: YES/NO    EQUALIZED VALUE _______________________

Sales Ratio Applied: YES/NO    EQUALIZED VALUE _______________________

Sales Ratio Applied: YES/NO    EQUALIZED VALUE _______________________
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J. White

J. White

J. White

J. White

F. Rumage

F. Rumage

F. Rumage

F. Rumage

D. Newsom

D. Newsom

D. Newsom

D. Newsom

H. Davis

H. Davis

H. Davis

H. Davis

Board
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E. Simmons, Jr.

E. Simmons, Jr.

E. Simmons, Jr.

E. Simmons, Jr.

L. White

L. White

L. White

L. White

Original Value:

Original Value:

Original Value:

Original Value:

Hearing Date:

Hearing Date:

Hearing Date:

Hearing Date:

08/31/20

08/31/20

08/31/20

08/31/20

Time: 09:20 AM

Time: 09:20 AM

Time: 09:20 AM

Time: 09:20 AM

Name of Owner

Name of Owner

Name of Owner

Name of Owner

Parcel ID

Parcel ID

Parcel ID

Parcel ID

Class

Class

Class

Class

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

LUC

LUC

LUC

LUC

CYPRESS REALTY HOLDINGS COMPANY II 

ADLER LAWRENCE S

CAVALIER CLEANERS INC

PIACENTI PERRY & JANNA

056008  00099

056008  00104

056008  00146C

056033  00074

2020

2020

2020

2020

034

040

040

034

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Property Location

Property Location

Property Location

Property Location

No Show:

No Show:

No Show:

No Show:

Hearing Off Reason

Hearing Off Reason

Hearing Off Reason

Hearing Off Reason

Hearing Off Class

Hearing Off Class

Hearing Off Class

Hearing Off Class

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

ALTUS GROUP

ALTUS GROUP

ALTUS GROUP

ALTUS GROUP

Hearing Officer:

Hearing Officer:

Hearing Officer:

Hearing Officer:

Full Board Market Value:

Full Board Market Value:

Full Board Market Value:

Full Board Market Value:

Cur Appr

Cur Appr

Cur Appr

Cur Appr

Cur Asmt

Cur Asmt

Cur Asmt

Cur Asmt

Prev Yr Appr

Prev Yr Appr

Prev Yr Appr

Prev Yr Appr

Prev Yr Asmt

Prev Yr Asmt

Prev Yr Asmt

Prev Yr Asmt

Original:

Original:

Original:

Original:

Original Greenbelt:

Original Greenbelt:

Original Greenbelt:

Original Greenbelt:

AR:

AR:

AR:

AR:

HO Recomm:

HO Recomm:

HO Recomm:

HO Recomm:

Full Board:

Full Board:

Full Board:

Full Board:

         $312,300

         $263,400

         $645,000

         $975,900

         $124,920

         $105,360

         $258,000

         $390,360

         $312,300

         $263,400

         $645,000

         $975,900

         $124,920

         $105,360

         $258,000

         $390,360

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

         $312,300

         $263,400

         $645,000

         $975,900

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

C

C

C

C

621 S MENDENHALL RD

4966 POPLAR AVE

4904 POPLAR AVE

5158 WHEELIS DR

SHELBY COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION AGENDA

G. Bascom

G. Bascom

G. Bascom

G. Bascom

W. Boyd

W. Boyd

W. Boyd

W. Boyd

Type: eFiled

Type: eFiled

Type: eFiled

Type: eFiled

Sales Ratio Applied: YES/NO    EQUALIZED VALUE _______________________

Sales Ratio Applied: YES/NO    EQUALIZED VALUE _______________________

Sales Ratio Applied: YES/NO    EQUALIZED VALUE _______________________

Sales Ratio Applied: YES/NO    EQUALIZED VALUE _______________________
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J. White

J. White

J. White

J. White

F. Rumage

F. Rumage

F. Rumage

F. Rumage

D. Newsom

D. Newsom

D. Newsom

D. Newsom

H. Davis

H. Davis

H. Davis

H. Davis

Board
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E. Simmons, Jr.

E. Simmons, Jr.

E. Simmons, Jr.

E. Simmons, Jr.

L. White

L. White

L. White

L. White

Original Value:

Original Value:

Original Value:

Original Value:

Hearing Date:

Hearing Date:

Hearing Date:

Hearing Date:

08/31/20

08/31/20

08/31/20

08/31/20

Time: 09:20 AM

Time: 09:20 AM

Time: 09:20 AM

Time: 09:20 AM

Name of Owner

Name of Owner

Name of Owner

Name of Owner

Parcel ID

Parcel ID

Parcel ID

Parcel ID

Class

Class

Class

Class

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

LUC

LUC

LUC

LUC

WHITE STATION BUILDING LLC

GARDEN PLAZA HOTEL CO III

WHEELIS INVESTORS LLC

CLARK TOWER LLC

056033  00178

056033  00181

056033  00218

056033  00237

2020

2020

2020

2020

069

020

068

069

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Property Location

Property Location

Property Location

Property Location

No Show:

No Show:

No Show:

No Show:

Hearing Off Reason

Hearing Off Reason

Hearing Off Reason

Hearing Off Reason

Hearing Off Class

Hearing Off Class

Hearing Off Class

Hearing Off Class

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

ALTUS GROUP

ALTUS GROUP

ALTUS GROUP

ALTUS GROUP

Hearing Officer:

Hearing Officer:

Hearing Officer:

Hearing Officer:

Full Board Market Value:

Full Board Market Value:

Full Board Market Value:

Full Board Market Value:

Cur Appr

Cur Appr

Cur Appr

Cur Appr

Cur Asmt

Cur Asmt

Cur Asmt

Cur Asmt

Prev Yr Appr

Prev Yr Appr

Prev Yr Appr

Prev Yr Appr

Prev Yr Asmt

Prev Yr Asmt

Prev Yr Asmt

Prev Yr Asmt

Original:

Original:

Original:

Original:

Original Greenbelt:

Original Greenbelt:

Original Greenbelt:

Original Greenbelt:

AR:

AR:

AR:

AR:

HO Recomm:

HO Recomm:

HO Recomm:

HO Recomm:

Full Board:

Full Board:

Full Board:

Full Board:

      $14,853,700

      $10,257,300

       $9,247,000

      $22,010,300

       $5,941,480

       $4,102,920

       $3,698,800

       $8,804,120

      $16,026,900

      $10,257,300

       $9,803,400

      $24,482,400

       $6,410,760

       $4,102,920

       $3,921,360

       $9,792,960

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

      $14,853,700

      $10,257,300

       $9,247,000

      $22,010,300

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

               $0

C

C

C

C

5050 POPLAR AVE

5069 SANDERLIN AVE

5100 E WHEELIS DR

5100 POPLAR AVE

SHELBY COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION AGENDA

G. Bascom

G. Bascom

G. Bascom

G. Bascom

W. Boyd

W. Boyd

W. Boyd

W. Boyd

Type: eFiled

Type: eFiled

Type: eFiled

Type: eFiled

      $14,835,700 ROLLOVER

      $10,257,300 AFFIRMED

       $9,247,000 VACANCY

      $22,010,300 ROLLOVER

Sales Ratio Applied: YES/NO    EQUALIZED VALUE _______________________

Sales Ratio Applied: YES/NO    EQUALIZED VALUE _______________________

Sales Ratio Applied: YES/NO    EQUALIZED VALUE _______________________

Sales Ratio Applied: YES/NO    EQUALIZED VALUE _______________________
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10:15 a.m. - Shelby County Board of Equalization members will consider settlement offer in   
Executive Session of lawsuit Melvin Burgess vs. Shelby County Board of Equalization.




